Net unrealized loss on remeasurement  of defined benefit plan 	 - (57,332,052) (57,332,052)
	 Equity in net unrealized loss on remeasurement of defined benefit

	 plans of associates 	 – (502,969,032) (502,969,032)
	 Non-controlling interests 11,373,072,694 (78,915,157) 11,294,157,537
Statement of Income
	 Equity in net income of associates and joint ventures 3,903,830,555 (1,734,380) 3,902,096,175
	 General and administrative expenses 3,583,829,706 (24,808,779) 3,559,020,927
	 Provision for income tax 298,282,930 (10,632,334) 287,650,596
	 Net income attributable to NCI 2,058,683,630 (1,100,865) 2,057,582,765
Other Comprehensive Income
	 Net unrealized loss on remeasurement of 	defined benefit plan 	 – (39,862,076) (39,862,076)
	 Equity in net unrealized gain on remeasurement of defined benefit

	 plan of associates 	 – 140,560,255 140,560,255
	 Equity in net unrealized loss on remeasurement of defined benefit

	 plan attributable to NCI 	 – (62,369,724) (62,369,724)

January 1, 2012

	 As previously
	 reported

	 Effect of
	 retrospective
	 application of
	 PAS 19R 	 As restated

Statement of Financial Position
Assets

Investments in associates and joint ventures P38,112,517,612 (P432,406,873) P37,680,110,739
Deferred tax assets 3,791,675 99,125,692 102,917,367

Liabilities and Equity
Pension liability 28,111,610 330,498,818 358,610,428
Retained earnings 7,801,755,408 (206,086,954) 7,595,668,454
Net unrealized loss on remeasurement  of defined benefit plan 	 – (79,839,700) (79,839,700)
Equity in net unrealized loss on remeasurement of defined benefit

plans of associates 	 – (362,408,777) (362,408,777)
Non-controlling interests 2,220,763,173 (15,444,568) 2,205,318,605

Annual Improvements to PFRSs (2009-2011 cycle)
The Annual Improvements to PFRSs (2009-2011 cycle) contain non-urgent but necessary amendments to PFRSs.  The Group adopted the following
amendment for the current year.

PAS 1, Presentation of Financial Statements − Clarification of the requirements for comparative information
These amendments clarify the requirements for comparative information that are disclosed voluntarily and those that are mandatory due to
retrospective application of an accounting policy, or retrospective restatement or reclassification of items in the financial statements.  An entity must